TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421302

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Van Wagner Kiosk Advertising, LLC		11/20/2014	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outfront Media Kiosk Advertising LLC
Street Address:	800 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4385506	STREET MESSAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

vcordial@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Rosaleen Chou **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097720-1040449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Cordial
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Cordial/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Outfront Media Kiosk Advertising LLC-name change#page1.tif source=Outfront Media Kiosk Advertising LLC-name change#page2.tif source=Outfront Media Kiosk Advertising LLC-name change#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0193

900400026

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on November 21, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Outing Siardina

Rev. 06/13

141120000258

DRAW DOWN

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Van Wagner Kiosk Advertising, LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is: Van Wagner Kiosk Advertising, LLC If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is: SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: April 9, 1999 THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the limited liability company is ... (new name) ...) Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to to the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the limited liability company is Outfront Media Knosk Advertising LLC

DOS-1358-f-) (Rev. 06/12)

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0195

		X	Capacity of signer (Check appropriate box):
		(Signature)	☐ Member
• -		Lisa Tanzi	[] Manager
		(Type or print	(name) Authorized Person
			CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT DEPARTMENT OF NEW YORK ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FILED NO.
			CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT DEPARTMENT OF NEW YORK ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FILED NOV 20 2011
	~		OF ARIMENTO YORK
	0		ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FILED NOV 20 2014
	****		OF OF ORGANIZATION AND 20 2014
År.	1		W. The state of th
ara de de	20		Van Wagner Kiosk Advertising, LLC
Marian.	C \ ≤>-		(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)
LEST BEET	2014 NOV 2		Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law
	914		
	2		\wedge
		Tells J hom	(Name) 405 Lexington Avenue (Maxiling address) NY NY 10174 (City, State and Zip code)
		Filed by:	(Name)
•			405 Lexington Avenue
			(Maxiling address)
			NY NY 10174
•			(City, State and Tip code)
U	IST I	Reft	# 354074 KXK
			form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filling a certificate of amendment of a
			ited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to . You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State
			that lead decreasely the prepared under the anidance of an attenues. The extificate must be colored.

NO SO FILLE OF

DOS-1358-f-l (Rev. 06/12)

a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

Page 2 of 2

3

276

TRADEMARK REEL: 006020 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 03/27/2017